PUlse aMPlIfIeRs
series PHe/PHC
ELECTRICAL
Class of Operation ........................... AB or C (model dependant)
RF Input Power .................................. +10dBm for full output power
  (0dBm available)
RF Input Signals ................................. Pulse Modulation
Input VSWR ........................................ 2.0:1 nominal

Width
(max)
Duty
Factor
(%
max)
Rise/Fall
Time
(max)
Dimensions
(power amp) Combined
Weight
(lbs)   (kg)Height              Width             Length
(in) (cm) (in) (cm) (in) (cm)
MODULES
PHC427457-500 430 - 450 500 2ms 10 200ns/200ns A 4.25 10.8 6.47 16.43 11.95 30.35 7.41 3.37
PHC427457-520 420 - 450 520 100us 10 200ns/200ns 1.32 3.35 6 15.24 11.5 29.21 4.31 1.96
PHC1037-2500 1030 2500 B  B 100ns/100ns 1.28 3.25 6.74 17.12 8.5 21.59 3.6 1.64
PHC1037-4000 1030 4000  B  B 100ns/100ns 1.28 3.25 6.74 17.12 8.5 21.59 3.83 1.74
RACK MOUNT
BPHED5819-1000 500-1000 1000 100us 4 40ns/40ns 8.72 22.15 19 48.26 26.25 66.68 165 75
BPHC968129-3000 960-1215 3000 4us 5 2us/2us 8.72 22.15 19 48.26 21.5 54.61 130 59.1
PHC19-150 1000+/-10 150 1us 5 50ns/50ns 5.22 13.26 19 48.26 14.5 36.83 25 11.36
PHC1039-1000 1030 & 1090 1000 800ns 0.03 100ns/100ns 5.22 13.26 17 43.18 14.5 36.83 80 36.36
CPHC1030-6400 1030 6400 800ns 0.036 150ns/150ns 10.47 26.59 19 48.26 18 45.72 44 20
• Rack Mount
                      Input .......................... Female Type N, Rear Panel
                  Output .......................... Female Type N or SC, Rear Panel